SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Duquesne Light Company

Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

March 29, 1996

(412) 393-5512 Fax (412) 643-8069

SUSHIL C. JAIN
Division Vice President
Nuclear Services
Nuclear Power Division

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject:

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2

BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73

BVPS Physical Security Plan (PSP)

Enclosed is Revision 29 to Issue 4 of the Beaver Valley Power Station (BVPS) Physical Security Plan (PSP) (Base Plan and Contingency Plan). These changes are being submitted utilizing the criteria described in NRC Generic Letter 95-08. Revision 29 changes include the following:

- 1. Revised the policy regarding land vehicle bomb attack threats in order to implement the recent changes to 10 CFR 73.55(c), including the requirement to implement a permanent vehicle barrier system.
- Revised the policy on required actions for short-term (two weeks or less)
 misplacement of security badges in light of the Biometric access system now in use.
 The new policy now provides for badge inactivation or computer programming of
 misplaced badges to a nonfunctional (OFFSITE) status.
- 3. Revised and enhanced the diagram of the security system power arrangement to show additional detail.
- 4. Made minor changes to the drawing of the Security Building (Figure 6-1) to identify that the gray matte area denotes that portion of the building as a Vital Area.
- Revised a drawing (Figure 6-2) depicting the revised location of the Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) for the Security Controlled Zone at the Primary Access Facility.

These changes have been reviewed and judged not to decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the BVPS Physical Security Plan. Accordingly, this revision is being submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2).

9604090249 960329 PDR ADOCK 05000334 F PDR INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION QUALITY
THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

X IF53

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 BVPS Physical Security Plan (PSP) Page 2

The enclosed materials are considered proprietary under the provision of 10 CFR 2.790(d), and Safeguards information under the provisions of 10 CFR 73.21, and are thereby exempt from public disclosure.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Roy K. Brosi at (412) 393-5210.

Sincerely,

Smilgam

Sushil C. Jain

Enclosure

c: Addressee (4 copies of enclosure)

Mr. L. W Rossbach, Sr. Resident Inspector (w/o enclosure)

Mr. T. T. Martin, NRC Region I Administrator (2 copies)

Mr. D. S. Brinkman, Sr. Project Manager (w/o enclosure)

ENCLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED